	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
Q	
Ì	
`	
、'	To the Director of U.S. F

02-02-2006
IIII IIII IIIII IIII

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

0	RE 1034	T			
2	To the Director of U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 1) Yasuaki Funo 2) Yasutaka Nishida 3) Toshihiko Iwasaki	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: YKK Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1, Kandaizumi-cho			
	Execution Date(s):Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1, Kandaizumi-cho Chiyoda-ku City: Tokyo State: Zip: 101-8642 Country: JAPAN			
-	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Government Interest Assignment _ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License _ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x No is document is being filed together with a new application.			
,	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ched?Yes _x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
1	Michael S. Leonard Everest Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 708 Northbrook, IL 60065 Phone: (847) 272-3400 Fax: (847) 272-3417 Email: mleonard@everestip.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	5 DTESSEM1 00000072 11339767	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1041 Expiration Date 07/07 b. Deposit Account Number 50-3189 Authorized User Name: Michael S. Leonard			
,	9. Signature. Signature Michael S. Leonard, Reg. No. 37,557 Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Yasuaki FUNO
- 2) Yasutaka NISHIDA
- 3) Toshihiko IWASAKI

residing at:

- 1) c/o YKK CORPORATION KUROBE, 200, Yoshida, Kurobe-shi, Toyama 938-8601, Japan
- 2) c/o YKK CORPORATION, 1, Kandaizumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan
- 3) c/o YKK CORPORATION KUROBE, 200, Yoshida, Kurobe-shi, Toyama 938-8601, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto YKK CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having an office and place of business at 1, Kandaizumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

BUCKLE, INJECTION MOLDING DIE AND INJECTION MOLDING METHOD

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said assignee, YKK CORPORATION.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 017511 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT	1445 · 4 - 7 C			
Everest Intellectual Property Law Group identification no.: 114216-029				
·	^			
DATE: 6/12/2005	SIGNATURE: Yeronothi frano			
	NAME: Yasuaki FUNO			
WITNESSES:				
Without Amida	Yoshiaki Sato			
CHART BUNG	JOHNWEL JOHN			
DATE: $\frac{6}{12}/2005$	SIGNATURE: Yasutake, Nikole			
	7000			
	NAME: Yasutaka NISHIDA			
WITNESSES:				
mamoru Usu da	Shipon Nakanone			
Cyrono a Cantra	sim on jujuno			
: / - / - /-	T D.D.D 1 D.			
DATE: 6/12/2005	SIGNATURE: Toshikiko Swasaki			
	NAME: Toshihiko IWASAKI			
WITNESSES:	Yoshiaki Sato			
CartaxX (ONC)	- Johnney 15-10			
DATE:	SIGNATURE:			
	NAME:			
WITNESSES:				
DATE:	SIGNATURE:			
	NAME:			
WITNESSES:				
DATE:	SIGNATURE:			
	NAME:			
WITNESSES:				

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017511 FRAME: 0485